2017 417,483   132,332   549,815
2018 425,366   124,455   549,821
2019 433,406   116,419   549,825
2020 441,607   108,226   549,833

2021-2025 2,336,858   412,407   2,749,265
2026-2030 2,567,747   192,778   2,760,525
2031-2032 378,781   9,928   388,709

7,410,999$  1,226,673$ 8,258,891$

Total Debt

Service

NOTE 8. Restricted Net Position

The government-wide statement of net position reports $1,781,112 of restricted net position, all of which is restricted by
enabling legislation or for future debt service payments. For descriptions of the related enabling legislation and future
debt service payments for special revenue, debt service, and capital projects funds, see pages 40-41 and 74-75.

52

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Lovington

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2015

NOTE 9. Restatements

The City has restated modified accrual and government-wide net position as a result of the following:

Fund Level Restatements

Fund Name

Fund Balance/Net

Position

Originally

Reported 6/30/14 Restate Cash

Restate

Inventory

Restate

Capital Assets

Fund

Balance/Net

Position

Restated

6/30/14

General Fund 6,474,677$   -$   42,991$   -$   6,517,668$
Water and Wastewater

Fund 10,745,266   108,000   -   (2,531,436)   8,321,830

17,219,943$   108,000$   42,991$   (2,531,436)$ 14,839,498$

Government-wide Restatements

Fund Name

Fund Balance/Net

Position

Originally

Reported 6/30/14

Fund

Restatement

Restate

Capital Assets

Restate Net

Pension

Liability

Fund

Balance/Net

Position

Restated

6/30/14

Governmental activities 27,529,484$   42,991$   128,634$   (5,125,945)$ 22,575,164$
Business-type activities 12,066,858   (2,423,436)   -   -   9,643,422

39,596,342$   (2,380,445)$   128,634$   (5,125,945)$ 32,218,586$

The City has restated inventory at the fund level for the general fund, cash for the Water and Wastewater fund, and
capital assets for the Water and Wastewater fund as a result of incorrect balances reported in the prior year. The City has
restated capital assets at the government-wide level for governmental activities as a result of incorrectly reported
balances in the prior year. In addition, the City has restated government-wide net position in the amount of $5,125,945
for the implementation of GASB Statement No. 68 and GASB Statement No. 71. The adjustment on the government-
wide level reflects a beginning net pension liability of $5,449,191 and deferred outflows of resources for employer